No later than the date this Consent Order is executed by PayTomorrow, it shall remit to the 

Department of Banking by electronic funds transfer, cashier’s check, certified check or money 
order made payable to “Treasurer, State of Connecticut”, the sum of Three Thousand Two 
Hundred Dollars ($3,200) as payment for back licensing fees; and 

4. No later than the date this Consent Order is executed by PayTomorrow, it shall reimburse the 

Connecticut borrowers identified in Exhibit A, attached hereto, in the amounts identified, which 
represent amounts paid by such Connecticut borrowers in excess of an annual percentage rate